16992000121 2014-11-07| Robert Bosch GmbH
2  |  MTS 6513 VCI  |  ﻿enen
1.	 Symbols Used	 3
1.1	 Warning Notices - Structure and Meaning	 3
1.2	 Symbols in this Document	 3
1.3	 Symbols on the Product	 3
2.	 User Information	 3
3.	 Safety Instructions	 3

The following table lists the three different MTS 6513
kit configurations:
Kit Part Number Configuration
Non-Wireless 1699200115 MTS 6513 VCI assembly
without a Wi-Fi adapter
Wireless-Infra-
structure-Mode
1699200116 MTS 6513 VCI assembly
with a Wi-Fi adapter
Wireless-Point-to-
Point
1699200117 MTS 6513 VCI assembly
with a Wi-Fi adapter and
a Wireless 802.11n USB
Module
Components common to all three kit configurations are
listed in the following table.
Kit Component Part Number Qty
USB mini "A" to USB mini "B" Cable -
(3 meters)
F-00K-108-988 1
J1962 Data Link Connector Cable
(16/26 Pin) (1 meter)
F-00K-108-761 1
MTS 6513 - VCI Manager Software and
Documentation CD
1699200118 1
Velcro Cable Tie Wrap - 3/4'' x 5" 1699200050 1
Replacement parts and optional accessories for the
MTS 6513 are listed in the following table.
Item Part Number
Bosch Branded Storage Case F-00K-108-939
End Cap Assembly F-00K-108-945
USB, Wireless 802.11n, D-Link DWA-131
E1
1699200155
J1962 Data Link Connector Cable
(16/26 Pin), 1 meter
F-00K-108-761
USB mini "B to USB mini "A", 1.8 meters
(right angle)
F-00K-108-988
Velcro Cable Tie Wrap - 3/4'' x 5'' 1699200050
Using the VCI Manager PC application software, you
configure the MTS 6513 to communicate with a host
computer. The MTS 6513 is capable of communicating
over a USB cable or wireless (WLAN).
The MTS 6513 has a LCD display which can be used to
run applications in stand alone mode without a PC.
4.2	 User group
The product may be used by skilled personnel only.
Personnel scheduled to be trained, familiarized, inst-
ructed or to take part in a general training course may
only work with the product under the supervision of an
experienced person.
4.3	 PC System Requirements
The MTS 6513 VCI Manager Software runs on a Windows
based PC/Laptop.
The following table lists the minimum PC/laptop requi-
rements for installing and running the MTS 6513 VCI
Software:
Item System requirements
Operating System WIN XP/WIN Vista/WIN 7/WIN
8/WIN 8.1 (32 bit and 64 bit
PCs)/WIN 10
Available hard disk space 100 MB or greater
RAM 512 MB or greater
CPU 1 GHZ or higher
Communication Ports 1 USB
Video Resolution 1024 x 768 or higher
4.4	 MTS 6513 Kit Contents
The MTS 6513 Base Kit includes cables and hardware
needed to transfer data and reprogram ECUs on vehicles